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Pre-Job Conference for 
Kearny High School 
Whole Site 
Modernization Phase 
II, Lease-Leaseback 
(LLB) with  Balfour 
Beatty; CC22-0177-23-
A2-G1 (GMP No. 1) 881 7365 9367 11/16/2023 7:47 90 54 0 53 76 49 Yes
Panelist Details
Attended User Name (Original Name)Email Join Time Leave Time Time in Session (minutes)Is Guest Country/Region Name
Yes Harris III George gharris@sandi.net 11/16/2023 8:00 11/16/2023 9:16 77 No United States
Yes Avila II Edmundo eavilaii@sandi.net 11/16/2023 7:51 11/16/2023 9:16 86 No United States
Yes Cruz Maria mcruz5@sandi.net 11/16/2023 7:47 11/16/2023 9:16 90 No United States
Yes Todd Ethridge tethridge1@sandi.net 11/16/2023 7:53 11/16/2023 9:16 84 Yes United States
Yes Ivory Anderson ianderson1@sandi.net 11/16/2023 8:00 11/16/2023 9:16 77 No United States
Yes Matthew Jackson MJackson@Balfourbeattyus.com11/16/2023 7:57 11/16/2023 9:16 80 Yes United States
Yes Faith w/ Balfour (Matthew Jackson)MJackson@Balfourbeattyus.com11/16/2023 7:58 11/16/2023 9:16 79 Yes United States
Yes Larry V w/ Balfour (Matthew Jackson)MJackson@Balfourbeattyus.com11/16/2023 8:00 11/16/2023 9:16 76 Yes United States
Yes Francisco "Frankie" Pena -LU619 (Francisco Pena)fpena@swcarpenters.org 11/16/2023 7:58 11/16/2023 9:16 79 Yes United States
Attendee Details
Attended User Name (Original Name)First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization Registration Time Approval Status Join Time
Yes Timm Ryker -Cosco Fire (Timm Ryker)Timm Ryker tryker@coscofire.com 858-444-2000 Cosco Fire Protection 11/7/2023 13:33 approved 11/16/2023 7:55
Yes Bryan Castro Bryan Castro bcastro@jfmcon.com 619-938-9727 ext.271 Johnson,  Finch & McClure Const.11/8/2023 11:18 approved 11/16/2023 8:07
Yes Tamara Villegas w/ RAP Engineering, IncTamara Villegas w/ RAP Engineering, Inctvillegas@rapenginc.com760-233-2980 RAP Engineering 11/8/2023 16:43 approved 11/16/2023 8:05
Yes Carlos Ponce -LU200 (Carlos Ponce)Carlos Ponce Ponce.local200@gmail.com951 347 9618 Plasterers Local 200 11/8/2023 19:42 approved 11/16/2023 8:03
Yes Carlos Ponce -LU200 Carlos Ponce Ponce.local200@gmail.com 11/16/2023 8:34
Yes Adrian Lopez -LU45 (Adrian Lopez)Adrian Lopez adrianl@roofers45.org '+11619940812 Local 45 11/8/2023 19:46 approved 11/16/2023 7:59
Yes Adrian Lopez Adrian Lopez adrianl@roofers45.org 11/16/2023 9:00
Yes Todd Barry -LU669 (Todd Barry)Todd Barry toddbarry669@gmail.com 9096746043 Sprinkler Fitters UA Local 669 11/9/2023 5:38 approved 11/16/2023 7:59
Yes Fredi Flores Fredi Flores Frediawl5@aol.com 626 224 0471 Heat & Frost Insulators local 5 11/9/2023 5:43 approved 11/16/2023 7:55
Yes Fredi Flores Fredi Flores Frediawl5@aol.com 11/16/2023 7:57
Yes Barry Kenny Barry Kenny barry@ualocal230.org 8583345789 Local 230 11/9/2023 6:31 approved 11/16/2023 8:34
Yes Jennifer Wilson -LU569 (Jennifer Wilson)Jennifer Wilson jwilson@ibew569.org 6198329757 IBEW 569 11/9/2023 6:44 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Vince Uribe Vince Uribe vince@plastertender1414.com909 622 -8500 Plaster Tenders Local 1414 11/9/2023 8:11 approved 11/16/2023 7:58
Yes Jon Strelic Jon Strelic jon@advanceplumbing.net 6198430469 Advance plumbing Co 11/9/2023 9:23 approved 11/16/2023 8:03
Yes Refugio Pinedo Jr -LU4 (Christopher Brisson)Christopher Brisson Bac4brisson@gmail.com 7149368843 BAC Local 4 11/9/2023 17:22 approved 11/16/2023 8:00
Yes Christopher Brisson Christopher Brisson Bac4brisson@gmail.com 11/16/2023 8:46
Yes Jesus Caro Jesus Caro Jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com 6196296413 Local 500/744 11/13/2023 9:46 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Jesus Caro Jesus Caro Jcaro.opcmia@yahoo.com 11/16/2023 8:37
Yes Robert King -G&F Concrete Cutting (Robert King)Robert King r.king@gfconcretecutting.com 5625508350 G&F Concrete Cutting Inc. 11/13/2023 11:33 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes MICHELLE SANGCO -K&Z CABINET (MICHELLE SANGCO)MICHELLE SANGCO MRSANGCO@KZCABT.COM909-947-3567 K&Z CABINET CO.,  INC. 11/14/2023 6:41 approved 11/16/2023 7:56
Yes Beck Jensen Beck Jensen beck@a1qualityblinds.com858.689.9999 a1 quality blinds 11/14/2023 8:24 approved 11/16/2023 7:58
Yes Maria Guardado -SoCal Coatings (Maria Guardado)Maria Guardado maria@socalcoatingsinc.com619-660-5395 Socal Coatings Inc. 11/14/2023 8:41 approved 11/16/2023 7:54



Yes Doug Ladderbush Doug Ladderbush dl@rcbcorp.com 760-489-7770 Rocky Coast Builders,  Inc 11/14/2023 9:43 approved 11/16/2023 7:55
Yes Corey Arnold -Rocky Coast Builders (Corey Arnold)Corey Arnold carnold@rcbcorp.com (760) 497-3160 Rocky Coast Builders,  Inc 11/14/2023 10:17 approved 11/16/2023 7:57
Yes GINA VEJAR -Merli Concrete Pumping (GINA VEJAR)GINA VEJAR gina.vejar@merlisd.net 760-597-2480 MERLI CONCRETE PUMPING 11/14/2023 17:33 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes James Laird James Laird james@twc-corp.com 951 334 9759 Team West Contracting 11/15/2023 6:24 approved 11/16/2023 8:11
Yes Susan Sandoval Susan Sandoval susan@pwlmail.com 909-444-9000 PremierWest Landscape,  Inc. 11/15/2023 7:37 approved 11/16/2023 8:06
Yes Moses Moreno Moses Moreno mmoreno@ableac.net 619-409-9100 Able Heating & Air Conditioning,  Inc.11/15/2023 9:40 approved 11/16/2023 8:02
Yes Stacey Coughlan Stacey Coughlan scoughlan@bradywestinc.com619-335-6639 Brady West,  Inc. 11/15/2023 12:38 approved 11/16/2023 8:03
Yes Cruz Ramos -LU500 (Cruz Ramos)Cruz Ramos CRUZJR.OPCMIA@YAHOO.COM 6197267915 Cement Masons local 500/74411/15/2023 14:16 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Cruz Ramos Cruz Ramos CRUZJR.OPCMIA@YAHOO.COM 11/16/2023 8:42
Yes Tom Rose Tom Rose trose@rcbcorp.com 760-275-3167 Rocky Coast Builders,  Inc. 11/15/2023 15:30 approved 11/16/2023 8:05
Yes Heather Johnston- Canyon Steel Fabricators (Heather Johnston)Heather Johnston hjohnston@canyonsteelfab.com 9514903331 Canyon Steel Fabricators,  Inc. 11/16/2023 7:22 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Dom Luyo -LU206 (Dom Luyo)Dom Luyo dluyo@smart206.org 619-894-4866 SMART 206 11/16/2023 7:37 approved 11/16/2023 7:57
Yes Dom Luyo -LU206 (Dom Luyo)Dom Luyo dluyo@smart206.org 11/16/2023 8:17
Yes Leonel Urquidez -LU89 (Leonel Urquidez)Leonel Urquidez lurquidez@local89.org 6192406357 Local 89 11/16/2023 7:38 approved 11/16/2023 7:58
Yes Jose Estrada -LU166 (Jose Estrada)Jose Estrada jestrada@teamsters166.com 6199907193 Teamsters Union Local 166 11/16/2023 7:47 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Jose Sanchez Jose Sanchez jose@plastertender1414.com909-622-8500 LiUNA! Plaster Tenders Local 141411/16/2023 7:49 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Sonya Mancilla -FJ Willert (Sonya Mancilla)Sonya Mancilla Sonya@fjwillert.com 6197552601 FJ Willert Contracting 11/16/2023 7:51 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Luis Vazquez Luis Vazquez Lgvazquez@ua345.org 6262531091 local 345 11/16/2023 7:53 approved 11/16/2023 7:56
Yes Luis Vazquez Luis Vazquez Lgvazquez@ua345.org 11/16/2023 8:22
Yes Luis Vazquez Luis Vazquez Lgvazquez@ua345.org 11/16/2023 8:24
Yes Luis Vazquez Luis Vazquez Lgvazquez@ua345.org 11/16/2023 8:25
Yes Luis Vazquez Luis Vazquez Lgvazquez@ua345.org 11/16/2023 8:40
Yes Luis Vazquez Luis Vazquez Lgvazquez@ua345.org 11/16/2023 8:23
Yes Gema Bell -Sylvester Roofing (Gema Bell)Gema Bell gema.b@sylvesterroofing.com 5206311270 Sylvester Roofing 11/16/2023 7:54 approved 11/16/2023 7:55
Yes Luis Carrillo -LU300 (Luis Carrillo)Luis Carrillo lcarrillo@local300.com 2133853550 Liuna Local 300 11/16/2023 7:54 approved 11/16/2023 7:54
Yes Dominic Taylor -Precision Electric (Dominic Taylor)Dominic Taylor dtaylor@pecsd.com 619-966-9664 Precision Electric Company 11/16/2023 7:59 approved 11/16/2023 8:01
Yes Sean Mahar Sean Mahar smahar@sandi.net 6465280130 SDUSD 11/16/2023 8:00 approved 11/16/2023 8:00
Yes Christopher Allen -LU619 (Christopher Allen)Christopher Allen callen@wscarpenters.org(619)629-9134 callen@wscarpenters.org 11/16/2023 8:00 approved 11/16/2023 8:00
Yes Cesar Carrasco -LU12 (Cesar Carrasco) Cesar Carrasco c.carrasco@iuoelocal12.org (626)788-682 IUOE Local 12 11/16/2023 8:00 approved 11/16/2023 8:00
Yes Cesar Carrasco -LU12 (Cesar Carrasco) Cesar Carrasco c.carrasco@iuoelocal12.org 11/16/2023 8:22
Yes paul colmenero -LU45 (paul colmenero)paul colmenero paulc@roofers45.org 619-403-4182 Roofers Waterproofers Local 4511/16/2023 8:00 approved 11/16/2023 8:00
Yes Loretta Walden Loretta Walden lvwalden@gmail.com 619 8844500 SDUSD 11/16/2023 8:01 approved 11/16/2023 8:01
Yes Chris Betancourt -LU89 (Chris Betancourt)Chris Betancourt cbetancourt@local89.org619-240-5820 Laborer's Local 89 11/16/2023 8:01 approved 11/16/2023 8:01
Yes adam cox adam cox acox@pecsd.com 6195547900 Precision Electric 11/16/2023 8:01 approved 11/16/2023 8:04
Yes David Zepeda -LU1399 (David Zepeda)David Zepeda david.zepeda@patcat.org619-861-9484 Painters and Allied Trades LU139911/16/2023 8:01 approved 11/16/2023 8:01
Yes Jazmine Ramirez -E2 Contracting (Jazine Ramirez)Jazine Ramirez jramirez@E2contracting.net 9492477280 E2 Contracting,  Inc 11/16/2023 8:02 approved 11/16/2023 8:02
Yes Richard Villegas Richard Villegas Rvillegas@local1184.com 9093766357 Laborers Local 1184 11/16/2023 8:03 approved 11/16/2023 8:03
Yes Richard Villegas Richard Villegas Rvillegas@local1184.com 11/16/2023 8:18
Yes David Johnson -LU229 (David Johnson)David Johnson djohnson@local229.org619 508-1408 President/Business Agent Local 22911/16/2023 8:06 approved 11/16/2023 8:06
Yes Rocio A. Hicks -Solid Structures (Rocio A. Hicks)Rocio A. Hicks rocio@solidstructuresinc.com1619 464 5210 Solid Structures,  Inc. 11/16/2023 8:12 approved 11/16/2023 8:13
Yes Dan Goar -LU230 (Dan Goar)Dan Goar dan.goar@UALocal230.org619-871-2772 UA Local 230 11/16/2023 8:20 approved 11/16/2023 8:20
Yes Luis Carrillo Luis Carrillo lcarrilo@local300.com 2133055136 LiUNA Local 300 11/16/2023 8:23 approved 11/16/2023 8:24
No beth beth gutierrez Lgutierrez@northstar.com 7146397600 Northstar Contracting Group Inc11/9/2023 8:25 approved --
No Patrick Patrick Clifton pclifton@local1184.com951 662-1577 LiUNA Local 1184 11/9/2023 9:54 approved --
No Daniel Daniel Lara dlara@standarddrywall.com 6193890614 Standard Drywall Inc 11/14/2023 17:01 approved --
No Doug Doug Sles bac4dougs@gmail.com (626)712-3617 BAC Local 4 11/16/2023 7:53 approved --
Other Attended



User Name Join Time Leave Time Time in Session (minutes)Is Guest Country/Region Name
15206311270 11/16/2023 7:55 11/16/2023 9:09 75 Yes United States
14402416472 11/16/2023 8:20 11/16/2023 8:31 11 Yes United States
19094449000 11/16/2023 8:08 11/16/2023 9:16 69 Yes United States



Leave Time Time in Session (minutes)Is Guest Country/Region Name
11/16/2023 9:16 82 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:40 34 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:57 52 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:34 31 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 43 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 78 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:06 7 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:34 36 Yes United States
11/16/2023 7:56 2 Yes United States
11/16/2023 7:58 2 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 43 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 83 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 79 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:09 66 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:54 55 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:13 27 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:01 8 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 40 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 82 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:41 46 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:20 23 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 83 Yes United States



11/16/2023 9:07 73 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:03 67 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:01 67 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 66 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 71 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:18 16 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:42 40 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:43 50 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 35 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:56 51 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 83 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:28 31 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 60 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 79 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 83 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:08 75 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:46 52 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:22 26 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:23 2 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:25 2 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:34 10 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 37 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:24 1 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:10 76 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:12 79 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 76 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 77 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:55 56 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:20 21 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 55 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 77 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 76 No United States
11/16/2023 9:16 76 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:05 2 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 76 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 75 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:18 15 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 59 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 71 Yes United States
11/16/2023 8:27 15 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:16 57 Yes United States
11/16/2023 9:10 47 Yes United States
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